
     

 

 

 

PLANNING  COMMISSION MEETING  

7:00 PM August 16, 2018 

Location:  Joshua Taylor Building, 3394 Lake Elmo Avenue, Lake Elmo, Minnesota. 

AGENDA: 

 

1. Welcome new planning commission member Del Miske. 

2. Review and approve July 19 meeting minutes 

3. 1499 O’Ryan Trail N: Application of Andrew Hanson for lot line adjustment.   

 Review a request to vacate utility easement at existing lot line, and make 

recommendation. 

4.  Appeal Notice: Autumn Run 3 variance: 

 Review the Appeal and current proposal 

 Recommend 3 members from planning commission to Board of Appeal 

 Establish a tentative schedule and recommendation for Appeal Hearing, tentative week of 

Sept 17. 

5. Discuss options for local planning resource; Ben Gozola is no longer available 

6. Status update of Comp Plan Reviews; and planning for review of adjacent community Comp 

plans.  

7. Confirm Sept meeting (7pm, Sept 20) and any agenda items 

 

 

 

 

  



 

West Lakeland Township Planning Commission Contact List: 

Name Position Email Phone 
Mark Votava Chair markvotava@yahoo.com 651-373-7778 

Brian Krafthefer Asst Chair krafthefer@aol.com 651-436-5606 

Betsy Vance Secretary BetsyVance@skyline.com 651-485-1561 

Ed Gorman Member kedgo@comcast.net 651-485-2882 

Sean Flaherty Member Sean.Flaherty@vikingsprinkler.us 651-755-3906 

Dave Sanocki Member Dave.Sanocki@stantec.com 651-248-7079 

Del Miske Member   
    

Steve Ebner Liaison, WLT Board Srebner61@gmail.com 651-436-6482 

 

   

 

 

Support: 
 

Carrie Seifert  Town Clerk   townclerk@westlakeland.govoffice2.com   

Town Office:      651-436-4773 

Dave Schultz  Town Board   dschultz6816@comcast.net 

Dan Kyllo  Town Board   dan.kyllo@westlakeland.govoffice2.com 

Ms. Viet-Hanh Winchell, WLT Counsel  Viet-Hanh@galowitzolson.com 

Ben Gozola,   Consultant, Planner  bgozola@sambatek.com, (763-746-1650) 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

mailto:townclerk@westlakeland.govoffice2.com
mailto:dschultz6816@comcast.net
mailto:dan.kyllo@westlakeland.govoffice2.com
mailto:Viet-Hanh@galowitzolson.com
mailto:bgozola@sambatek.com

